504145676 12/14/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4185522

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE HANSON	02/26/2016
JEFFREY ANTHONY GAVENAS	02/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13131 WEST LITTLE YORK ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15378712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291234

Email: sydney.oldham@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005594.0251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SYDNEY OLDHAM

SIGNATURE: /Sydney Oldham/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504145676 REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which a Provisional Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 62/268,274 was filed on December 16, 2015, titled "AUTOMATED MAIL TRAY LOADING SYSTEM AND METHOD," having Attorney Docket Number 005594.0230; and

WHEREAS, Toshiba International Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a California corporation, with an address of 13131 West Little York Road, Houston, Texas 77041, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything

PATENT REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0698 possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Full name of the first inventor	Bruce H. Hanson
Inventor's Signature	·
Inventor 3 biginature	Brue 1/2 yhun
	I frue / p your
Date	-
	2/26/2016
Residence (City, State)	Endicott, NY
	TO
Citizenship	US
Post Office Address	1994 N Cafferty Hill Road Endicott, NY 13760
	Endledet, NI 13700

Full name of the second	inventor	Jeffrey Anthony Gavenas
Inventor's Signature		Joffer anthry Law
Date		High conney Jale
		2/29/2016
Residence (City, State)		Grapevine, Texas
		<u> </u>
Citizenship		US
Post Office Address		3206 Wintergreen Terrace
1050 OFFICE MARIEDS		Grapevine, Texas 76051

PATENT REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0700